पटना विश्वविद्यालय, पटना PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA

NOTIFICATION

Prof. (Dr.) D. N. Thakur, P. G. Department of Chemistry, Patna University is appointed as Professor In-charge, Patna Science College, Patna w.e.f. 01.02.2024 till further orders.

By the order of Vice Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Patna University

Memo no./G/1834

Patna, dated- 31.01-2024

Copy forwarded to:

1. Dean of Faculties, Patna University

2. Head of the Department's, Patna University

3. Principal of the College's, Patna University

4. All Officers, Patna University

5. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Patna University

6. P. A. to Pro Vice-Chancellor, Patna University

7. P. A. to Registrar, Patna University

8. Prof. (Dr.) D. N. Thakur, P. G. Department of Chemistry, Patna University 9. Prof. (Dr.) R. K. Mandal, Professor In-charge, Patna Science College, Patna for information & necessary action.

10. I.T. Cell to upload on Patna University website.

Registrar Patna University